Farmington Plan Commission Minutes Tuesday, July 18, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. E913 Prairie View Ln Waupaca, WI 54981 www.farmington-waupaca.com

Jack Fulcher presided. Call to order at 7:00 p.m. The opening statement was given. Notices were properly published and posted.

Roll Call: Jack Fulcher-Chair, Victor Helbach, Bob Karpinski, Caroline Murphy-Town Board, Craig Nelson-Town Board, and Monica Sperl, were present. Also present was Mark Jensen-Town Board, Julie Leaf-Commission Secretary and 52 Citizens including Ryan Brown, Waupaca County Planning and Zoning Director, and Brian Haase, Waupaca County Land and Water Conservation Dept.

Approve Agenda: Motion by Bob Karpinski seconded by Monica Sperl to approve the agenda. Carried by unanimous voice vote.

Approve Minutes: Approval of minutes from June 26, 2017 carried by unanimous voice vote.

New Business:

1) Participation discussion with question/answer period on Farmland Preservation and how it will affect the township with Ryan Brown, Waupaca County Planning and Zoning Director.

Information about Farmland Preservation can be found at:

https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/91

A paper copy of Chapter 91 Farmland Preservation Information can also be read at the Farmington Town Hall between the hours of 8am - 1pm.

Post cards were sent to owners that may qualify for Farmland Preservation. List was provided to the town from county. Presentation by Ryan Brown and Brian Haase.

Question and Answers from public.

Attached please find a copy of the Farmland Preservation Tax Credits handout from Brian Haase.

All further questions should be directed to Ryan Brown, 715-258-6255 and Brian Haase, 715-258-6245.

Plan commission will have another meeting. Owners that may qualify for Farmland Preservation will receive a post card showing date and time of this meeting.

Adjournment: A motion Monica Sperl by seconded by Craig Nelson to adjourn. Motion carried by unanimous voice vote to adjourn at 8:00 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted, Julie Leaf

Posted July 20, 2017 At Farmington Town Hall & Website www.farmington-waupaca.com